Arkansas House of Representatives 94th General Assembly Fiscal Session, 2024

Wednesday, May 1, 2024

1:00 PM

Morning Hour

RESOLUTIONS

Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
HR1030	F. Allen	TO RECOGNIZE THE LITTLE ROCK PARKVIEW PATRIOTS AS THE 2023 CLASS 5A FOOTBALL STATE CHAMPIONS.
HR1043	C. Fite	TO HONOR THELL AND MARGIE ELLISON AS THE LONGEST- MARRIED COUPLE IN ARKANSAS.
<u>HR1047</u>	Eaves	IN SUPPORT OF THE NATIONAL CELEBRATION OF GENERAL AVIATION FLYOVER IN WASHINGTON D.C. TO COMMEMORATE THE LAST EIGHTY-FIVE YEARS OF GENERAL AVIATION
HR1044	McAlindon	TO RECOGNIZE THE BENTONVILLE WEST HIGH SCHOOL AS THE 2024 4-7A CHESS STATE CHAMPIONS.
<u>HR1045</u>	John Carr	TO RECOGNIZE THE ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL LADY MOUNTIES COMPETITIVE CHEER TEAM AS THE 2023 CLASS 6A CHEER STATE CHAMPIONS.
<u>HMR1001</u>	Underwood	TO HONOR THE LIFE OF BILLY ROGERS, PASTOR IN HARRISON, ARKANSAS, FOR FIFTY-FOUR YEARS.
HR1051	M. Shepherd	TO PROVIDE FOR RECESS AND SINE DIE ADJOURNMENT OF THE FISCAL SESSION OF THE NINETY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY.
HR1057	A. Collins	IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF DAVID PRYOR, FORMER GOVERNOR OF ARKANSAS AND UNITED STATES SENATOR.
SCR2	J. Dotson Eubanks	TO CONDEMN THE ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN'S UNPRECEDENTED DRONE AND MISSILE ATTACK ON THE STATE OF ISRAEL.

End of Morning Hour

REGULAR SENATE BILLS

<u>Number</u>	Sponsor	<u>Subtitle</u>
SB78	J. Bryant	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS DATA CENTERS ACT OF 2023; TO
	McClure	PROHIBIT FOREIGN-PARTY-CONTROLLED OWNERSHIP OF A
		DIGITAL ASSET MINING BUSINESS; AND TO DECLARE AN
		EMERGENCY.
SB79	Irvin	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS DATA CENTERS ACT OF 2023; TO
	J. Moore	PROVIDE FOR THE REGULATION OF DIGITAL ASSET MINING
		BUSINESSES; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.